8508943

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Coversion from L.P. to LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OsteoMed L.P.		104/02/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OsteoMed LLC
Street Address:	3885 Arapaho Road
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85089437	OSTEOMED SPINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-6503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073275.0251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Errera
Signature:	/Jill M. Errera/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0187

900199631

Date:	08/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=OsteoMed LLC Conversion Docume source=OsteoMed LLC Conversion Docume	1 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0188

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:08 FM 04/06/2011 FILED 06:08 FM 04/06/2011 SRV 110387574 - 3597498 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OSTEOMED LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is **OSTEOMED LLC**.

SECOND: The name and the address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County.

DATED: April 2, 2011

By: /s/ Victoria L. Kennedy
Victoria L. Kennedy
Authorized Natural Person

533772vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0189

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:08 PM 04/06/2011
FILED 06:08 PM 04/06/2011
SRV 110387574 - 3597498 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filling this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Limited Partnership first formed is 12/03/2002 .
4.)	The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is OsteoMed L.P.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isOsteoMed_LLC
IN	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of April, A.D. 2011
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: L. Lan Ticker Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 08/12/2011